FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 06-12-2000



101378559

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  XX Other Termination of Security Interest  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name PNC Bank, National Association	on 04 12 00				
Formerly Midlantic Bank, N.A.					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bel-Ray Company, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1201 Bowman Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Wall Township	New Jersey 07719				
Individual General Partnership					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion New Jersey				
6/09/2000 ASCOTT 00000089 180582 73104044 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 12 FC:482 15.00 CH 210.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party   Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name		WORM Day Teal
Formerly [		
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizensl	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	n
Receiving Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	:	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individ	ual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora	<del></del>	not domiciled in the United States, an
COLDOIA	tion Association	appointment of a domestic
	tion Association	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other [		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  pon  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Re the Trademark Application Number or the Reg	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Receipted Trademark Application Number or the Regionark Application Number(s)	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th  Trae  73104044	Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Receive Trademark Application Number or the Regionark Application Number(s)  71610539	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either th  73104044 72310058	Application Number(s) or Re the Trademark Application Number or the Reg demark Application Number(s)  71610539  73522831	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either th  73104044  72310058	Application Number(s) or Re the Trademark Application Number or the Reg demark Application Number(s)  71610539  73522831	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th 73104044 72310058 71646198 72204230	Application Number(s) or Re the Trademark Application Number or the Reg demark Application Number(s)  71610539  73522831	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  poin  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0269

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6	09-514-5947			
Name	Linda S. Cooper, Paralegal				
Address (line 1)	Reed Smith Shaw & McClay, LLP				
Address (line 2)	Princeton Forrestal Village				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 7839				
Address (line 4)	Princeton, New Jersey 08543-7839				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	cument # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
		ation Number(s)			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 10			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 250.00			
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	a survivi			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 18-0582			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

## NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to the Memorandum of Agreement (Trademarks) (the "Assignment") made as of December 7, 1995, by and between Bel-Ray Company, Inc., ("Bel-Ray") and Midlantic Bank, N.A., now known as PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank" and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 1997 in Reel 1562, Frame 0910.

- 1. PNC Bank, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark collateral (including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith) acquired under the Assignment.
- 2. The effective date of this Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be April 13, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC Bank has caused this termination to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	N
BY MAN AW.	
NAME: RALPH KARKER	

TITLE: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss. )

On this 12th day of April, 2000, before me personally appeared Ralph Karker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, declared that he is an Assistant Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that being duly authorized he did execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named; and that the foregoing constitutes the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

EVELYN M. CORREA FINDMARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Communication Depths July 8, 200:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0271

Exhibit'A"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73104044 FILING DATE: 10/21/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1097013 FILING DATE: 07/18/1978

MARK: CC

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72310058 FILING DATE: 10/21/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0887746 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1970

MARK: BAKERY LUBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71646198 FILING DATE: 10/07/1954 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0601454 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/1955

MARK: BAKERY LUBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72204230 FILING DATE: 10/19/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0790232 FILING DATE: 06/01/1965

MARK: BEL RAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74232561 FILING DATE: 12/23/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1837644 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1994

MARK: BEL-RAY TOTAL PERFORMANCE LUBRICANTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74465753 FILING DATE: 12/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1874997 ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1995

MARK: BEL RAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74181303 FILING DATE: 07/01/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1723181 . ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1992

MARK: NO-TOX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71610539 FILING DATE: 02/27/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0573653 FILING DATE: 04/28/1953

MARK: MOLYLUBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73522831 FILING DATE: 02/19/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1397327 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1986

MARK: TERMALENE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74214310 FILING DATE: 10/21/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1706176 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1992

MARK: BIO-BEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/09/2000 REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0272